
Printed 10/18/2021 

ACCOUNT 

419-000 
421-000 
422-000 
433-000 
461-001 
461-006 
462-000 
470-000 
471-000 
473-000 

403-000 
427-002 
427-003 
427-004 
601-000 
601-004 
601-006 
601-007 
601-008 
603-008 
604-004 
604-005 
604-006 
604-007 
604-008 
610-001 
615-001 
618-004 
620-005 
620-006 
620-007 
632-000 
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635-008 
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658-005 
659-006 
659-007 
667-007 
670-007 
675-006 
675-007 
675-008 

INCOME 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Income Statement 

Reporting 9/1/2021 To 9/30/2021 

INTEREST INCOME 
NONUTILITY INCOME 
EXTRAORDINAY INCOME 
Extraordinary Income 
METERED SALES TO CUSTOMERS 
METERED SALES- BULK 
Fire Protection Revenue 
FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 
MISC. SERVICE REVENUES 
SERVICE CHARGE ON RETURNED CKS 

TOT AL INCOME 

EXPENSES 

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
INT LONG-TERM DEBT/KJA SRF LN 
INT ON LONG-TERM DEBT/RD 
[NT ON CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 
SAL & WAGES CAPITOL LABOR 
SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 
SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 
SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 
SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONERS 
INSURANCE-EMP. LIFE 
INSURANCE-EMP HRA FEBCO 
BCWD 50% SOC SEC 
lNSURANCE-EMP. HEALTH 
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 
PURCHASED WATER-ALL 
PU CHASED POWER/OPERA TIO NS 
CHEMICALS CHLORINE 
MATERIALS/MAIN LINES 
MATERIALS/SER VICE LINES 
MATERIALS& SUP/CUST 
CONT. SERVICE/AUDIT 
CONT/SERVICES/TANK MAINT/ 
CONT. SERV/WATER TESTING 
635-008 CONTR SERV-OTHER/AD&G 
TRANSPORT EXPENCE 
INSUR GEN LBLTY/OPERATIONS 
INSUR-WORKERS COMP 
INSUR HIGI-IWA Y BONDS 
INSUR OTHER/CUST 
REG COMMEXP-OTHER CUST 
BAD DEBT EXPENSE/CUST 
OFFICE UTILITIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & MISC. 
POST AGE EXPENSE 

TOT AL EXPENSES 

TOTAL INCOME 

TOT AL INCOME LESS EXPENSES 

$75.82 
$1,860.00 

$0.00 
$5,750.00 

$200,479.80 
$0.00 

$40.00 
$3,193 .18 
$1,800.00 

$60.00 

$2 13,258.80 

$30,000.00 
$460.42 

$1,876.80 
$0.89 

$569. I 9 
-$857.40 

$15,607.70 
$1,061.46 
$8,718.40 
$1 ,500.00 

$ 105.90 
$3,028.13 
$2,087.12 

$10,549.49 
$6,995.34 

$86,967.4 1 
$7,071.91 

$953.43 
$2,470.15 
$2,301 .31 

$0.00 
$708.33 

$0.00 
$610.00 
$200.00 

$2,451.82 
$1,909.55 

$616.27 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$350.95 
-$2 15.07 

$ 1,499.68 
$6,21 I.IS 
$2,639.98 

$198,450.34 

$2 13,258.80 

$14,808.46 

End Balance 

$7,873.61 
$16,692.00 
$9,868.62 
$9,910.00 

$1,690,705.92 
$761.98 
$360.00 

$20,373.11 
$13,320.00 

$420.00 

$1,770,285.24 

$270,000.00 
$4, 143.78 

$16,891.20 
$41.34 

$4,414.76 
-$8,801.53 

$161,885.54 
$7,004.30 

$120,494.90 
$ 13,200.00 

$1,448.86 
$18,703.55 
$23,337.25 
$91,567 .69 
$72.581.61 

$760,444.7 1 
$62,881.Q3 

$7,524.96 
$32,991.64 
$20,191.84 

$3,538.05 
$5,375.01 
$8,200.00 
$5,050.00 
$1,800.00 

$21 ,854.30 
$ 17,764.73 

$4,976.06 
$763.50 
$386.84 

$3,227.97 
-$50.15 

$15,024.50 
$44,747.61 
$ 12,639.57 

$1,826,245.42 

$1,770,285.24 

-$55.960. 18 
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Printed 10/18/2021 

ACCOUNT 

419-000 
421 -000 
433-000 
461 -001 
462-000 
470-000 
471-000 
473-000 

427-002 
427-003 
427-004 
601 -000 
601-004 
601-006 
601 -007 
601-008 
603-008 
604-004 
604-005 
604-006 
604-007 
604-008 
610-001 
615-001 
618-004 
620-005 
620-006 
632-000 
635-005 
635-008 
650-005 
657-005 
658-005 
667-007 
670-007 
675-006 
675-007 
675-008 

INCOME 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Income Statement 

Reporting 9/1/2021 To 9/30/2021 

INTEREST INCOME 
NONUTILITY INCOME 
Extraordinary Income 
METERED SALES TO CUSTOMERS 
Fire Protection Revenue 
FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 
MISC. SERVICE REVENUES 
SERVICE CHARGE ON RETURNED CKS 

TOT AL INCOME 

EXPENSES 

INT LONG-TERM DEBT/KIA SRF LN 
INT ON LONG-TERM DEBT/RD 
INT ON CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 
SAL & WAGES CAPITOL LABOR 
SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 
SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 
SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 
SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONERS 
INSURANCE-EMP. LIFE 
INSURANCE-EMP HRA FEBCO 
BCWD 50% SOC SEC 
INSURANCE-EMP. HEALTH 
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 
PURCHASED WATER-ALL 
PU CHASED POWER/OPERA TIO NS 
CHEMICALS CHLORINE 
MATERIALS/MAIN LINES 
MATERIALS/SERVICE LINES 
CONT. SERVICE/AUDIT 
CONT. SERV/W ATER TESTING 
635-008 CONTR SERV-OTHER/AD&G 
TRANSPORT EXPENCE 
INSUR GEN LBLTY/OPERATIONS 
INSUR-WORKERS COMP 
REG COMMEXP-OTHER CUST 
BAD DEBT EXPENSE/CUST 
OFFICE UTILITIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & MISC. 
POST AGE EXPENSE 

TOT AL EXPENSES 

TOT AL INCOME 

TOT AL INCOME LESS EXPENSES 

Page 1 

Period Activity 

$75.82 
$1,860.00 
$5,750.00 

$200,479.80 
$40.00 

$3,193.18 
$ 1,800.00 

$60.00 

$213,258.80 

$460.42 
$1,876.80 

$0.89 
$569.19 

-$857.40 
$15,607.70 

$ 1,061.46 
$8,718.40 
$1,500.00 

$105.90 
$3,028 .13 
$2,087.12 

$10,549.49 
$6,995.34 

$86,967.41 
$7,071.91 

$953.43 
$2,470.15 
$2,301.31 

$708.33 
$610.00 
$200.00 

$2,451.82 
$1,909.55 

$616.27 
$350.95 

-$215.07 
$1,499.68 
$6,211.18 
$2,639.98 

$168,450.34 

$213,258.80 

$44,808.46 



Printed 10/18/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Balance Sheet 

ASSETS 

TOT AL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

Reporting As Of 9/30/2021 

108-000 ACCUM DEPR/UTILITY PLANT 
131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND 
131-003 CASH OPER & MAINT 
131-004 CASH BOND & INTEREST SINKING 
131-005 CASH PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
131-006 CASH-CD RD RESERVE OVILLE 
131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
131-010 CASH TAP FEES 
131-011 CASH K.I.A. Reserve Peoples 
131-014 CASH CONSTRUCTION 
131-015 CASH-TRADITIONAL BANK CD 
131-016 CASH CASH IN DRAWER 
131-020 CASH DEBIT MASTER CARD ACCT 
135-00 I OWINGSVILLE CD 
141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-003 BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-004 OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-005 MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE 
143-000 ACCUM. PROVISION FOR UNCOLLECT 
151-000 PLANT MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 
162-000 PREPAYMENTS 
173-000 ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUES 
175-000 Deferred outflow Pension 
175-001 Deferred outflow OPEB 
303-002 LAND & LAND RIGHT 
303-004 TRANS & DIST LAND & LAND RIGHT 
303-005 GEN PLANT LAND & LAND RIGHTS 
304-000 Structures and Improvements 
304-005 GEN PLANT STRUCTURES & IMPROVE 
311-002 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 
320-003 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPT 
330-004 DISTRIBU RESERV. & STDP 
331-004 TRANSMIS & DISTR MAINS 
333-004 SERVICES 
334-001 METERS 
334-004 METER INSTALLATION 
335-004 HYDRANTS 
339-004 OTHER PLANT & MISC EQPT 
340-004 OFFICE FURITURE & EQPT 
341-005 TRANSPORTATIONEQUIPMENT 
343-005 TOOLS & SHOP EQUIPMENT 
345-005 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 
346-005 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 
347-005 MISC EQUIPMENT 

221-000 BONDS 
221-001 KIA DWSRF LOAN Fl6-011 
231-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB 
231-003 ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD 
231-004 ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE 

Page 1 

-7,448,459.60 
610,420.86 

71,096.60 
39,024.11 
40,411.10 

219,400.00 
103,727.20 
35,623.49 
23 ,000.00 

1,000.59 
121,233.85 

750.00 
1,304.06 

75,000.00 
171,115.29 
53,609.48 
10,359.29 
7,867.03 
9,883.90 

-12,304.60 
154,162.40 
42,965.95 
90,000.00 

129,785.00 
131,345.00 

10,661.83 
34,149.78 

1,200.00 
967.82 

150,639.34 
1,466,926.49 

4,492.15 
1,643,105.65 

10,421 ,210.09 
630,617.12 
756,424.61 
964,534.73 
170,648.00 
21,389.68 

124,878.40 
326,028.80 

61,170.67 
226,430.72 
344,627.88 

34,434.00 

12,076,858.76 

606,500.00 
539,604.04 
112,935.29 
38,862.42 

7,276.30 
5,076.60 



Printed 10/18/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 1 
Y-T-D Budget Aru1lysl11 

Reporting For 9/1/2021 to 9/30/2011 

Acrount Description Cur Month Budget Variance YTDActual Y'fD 13udgel YTD Variance 

INCOME 
INTEREST INCOME 75.82 1000.00 -924.18 7873.61 9000.00 -1126.39 
NONUTILITY INCOME i860.00 i833.00 27.00 16692,00 i6497,00 195.00 
EXTRAORDINAY INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 9868.62 0.00 9868.62 
Exrraotdinaey Iiirome 5750.00 0.00 5750.00 9910.00 0.00 9910.00 
METERED SALES TO CUSTOM 200479.80 180833.00 19646.80 1690705.92 1627497.00 63208.92 
METEIUIDSALES- BlJLK 0.00 0.00 0.00 761.98 0.00 761.98 
Fire Protection Revenue 40.00 40.00 0.00 360.00 360.00 0.00 
FORFEITED DISCOUNTS .3193.18 2583,00 610.18 20373.1 l 23247,00 -2873,89 
MlSC, SERVICE REVENUES 1800,00 1833.00 -33.00 13320.00 16497.00 -3i77.00 
SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUR 60.00 100.00 -40.00 420.00 900.00 -480.00 

------
TOT AL INCOME 213258.80 188222.00 25036.80 1770285.24 1693998.00 76287.24 

EXPENSES 
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 30000.00 30000.00 0.00 270000.00 270000.00 0.00 
INT LONG-TERM DEBT/KIA 460.42 475.00 14,58 4143.78 4275.00 131.22 
INT ON LONG-TERM DEBT/ 1876.80 1833.00 -43.80 16891.20 16497.00 -3~4.20 
iNT ON CUSTOMERS METER 0.89 4i.00 40.11 41.34 369,00 327,66 
SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEE 569.i9 416.00 -153.19 44i4.76 3744.00 -670.76 
SAL & WAGES CAPITOL LAB -857.40 (1055.00) -197.60 -8801.53 -9495.00 -693.47 
SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 15607.70 19721.00 4113.30 161885.54 177489.00 15603.46 
SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 1061.46 666.00 ·395.46 7004.30 5994.00 -1010.30 
SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 871 8,40 11082.00 2363.60 120494.90 99738.00 -20756.90 
SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONE 1500.00 IS00.00 0.00 13200.00 13500.00 300.00 
iNSURANCE-EMP. LlFE 105.90 166.00 60.10 1448.86 1494,00 4$.14 
iNStJRANCE-EMP 1IRA FEBCO 3028.13 3333,00 304,87 18703.S.5 29997,00 11293.45 
BCWD 50% SOC SEC 2087.12 2500.00 412.88 23337.25 22500.00 -837.25 
INSURANtE-EMP. HEALTH 10549.49 9416.00 -1133.49 91567.69 84744.00 -6823.69 
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 6995.34 7850.00 854.66 72581.61 70650.00 ·1931.61 
PURCHASED WATER•ALL 116967.41 77333.00 •9634.41 760444.71 695997.00 •64447.71 
PVCHASED 7071.91 6500.00 -571.91 62881.03 58500.00 4381.03 
POWER/OPERATIO 
CHEMICALS CHLORINE 953.43 833.00 -120.43 752.4,96 7497.00 -27,96 
MATERIALS/MAIN LINES 2-470.15 229i.OO -179.i5 32991.64 20619.00 -12372.64 
MATERIALS/SERVICE LINES 2301.31 229i.OO -10.31 20191.84 20619.00 427.16 
MATERIALS& SUP/CUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 3538.05 0.00 -3538.05 
CONT. SERVlCE/AlIDIT 708.33 541.00 · 167.33 5375.01 4877.00 498.01 
CONT/SERVICES/I'ANK MA1N 0.00 833.00 833.00 8200.00 7497,00 -703.00 
CONT. SERV/WATBR TESTIN 610,00 666,00 56.00 5050,00 5994,00 944,00 
635-008 CONTR SERV-OTHE 200.00 216,00 16.00 1800.00 1944.00 144.00 
TRANSPORTEXPENCE 2451.82 1833,00 -618.82 21854.30 16497,00 -5357.30 
INSUR OEN LBLTY/OPERATJ i909.55 1833.00 -76.55 17764.73 16497.00 -1267.73 
INSUR-WORKERS COMP 616.27 541.00 -75.27 4976.06 4869.00 -107.06 
INSUR HIGHWAY BONDS 0.00 116.00 116.00 763.50 1044.00 280.50 
lNSUR OTHER/CUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 386.84 0.00 ·386.114 
REG COMMEXP•OTHER CUST 350.95 358.00 7.05 3227.97 3222.00 •5.97 
BAD DEBT EXPENSE/CUST -215,07 416.00 631.07 -50.15 3744.00 3794.15 
OFFICE umrrrns 1499.68 2000.00 500.32 H024.50 18000.00 2975.50 
OFFICE SUPPLffiS & MISC. 621U8 2583.00 -3628.i8 44747.61 23247.00 -21500,61 
POSTAGE EXPENSE 2639.98 1250.00 -1389.98 12639.57 11250.00 -1389.57 -~~----
TOT AL EXPENSES 198450.34 190378.00 -8072.34 1826245.42 1713410.00 •112835.42 

... ....-.. ii--- ----..---.:i-

TOTAL INCOME 213258.80 188222.00 25036.80 1770285.24 1693998.00 76287.24 

NET TOTALS 14808.46 -2156.00 16964.46 -55960. 18 -19412.00 •36548.18 

<::< End of Report>> 



Printed 10/18/2021 

Account 

131 -002 
131-003 
131-004 
131-005 
131-006 
131-007 
131-0 l 0 
131-01 l 
131-014 
131-015 
131-016 
131-020 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Summary Trial Balance 

Entries From 9/1/2021 Through 9/30/2021 

Description 

------- --
CASH REVENUE FUN 
CASH OPER&MAIN 
CASH BOND&INTE 
CASH PAYROLLACC 
CASH-CD RD RESERVE 
CASH CUSTOMERS ME 
CASH TAP FEES 
CASH K.I.A. Reser 
CASH CONSTRUCTIO 
CASH- TRADITIONAL 
CASH CASH INDRA 
CASH DEBIT MAST 

<< End of Summary Trial 
Balance>> 

Previous 
Balance 

----------
578,680.45 
136,703.94 
39,020.90 
10,390.21 

219,400.00 
103,209.64 
30,720.80 
23,000.00 

1,000.51 
121,233.85 

750.00 
2,425.27 

------------
1,266,535.57 

---- ------

Page 1 

Dr Cr Ending Balance 

236,016.34 -204,275.93 610,420.86 
150,014.59 -215,621.93 71,096.60 

3.21 39,024.11 
50,004.50 -19,983.61 40,41 I.JO 

219,400.00 
808.67 -291.1 I 103,727.20 

4,902.69 35,623.49 
23,000.00 

0.08 1,000.59 
121,233 .85 

750.00 
2,000.00 -3,121.21 1,304.06 
------------ ------------ ------------

443,750.08 -443,293.79 1,266,991.86 

----------



Printed 10/18/2021 

Account 

131-002 
131-003 
131-004 
131 -005 
131-006 
131-007 
131-010 
131-011 
131-014 
131-015 
131-016 
131-020 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Summary Trial Balance 

Entries From 1/1/2021 Through 9/30/2021 

Description 
Previous 
Balance 

----------
CASH REVENUE FUN 468,686.31 
CASH OPER&MAIN 177,234.58 
CASH BOND&INTE 43,014.46 
CASH PAYROLLACC 35,028.32 
CASH-CD RD RESERVE 219,400.00 
CASH CUSTOMERS ME 99,474.02 
CASH TAP FEES 65,490.25 
CASH K.I.A. Reser 23,000.00 
CASH CONSTRUCTIO 2,502.41 
CASH- TRADITIONAL 120,931.33 
CASH CASHINDRA 750.00 
CASH DEBIT MAST 2,454.24 

------------
1,257,965.92 

------ ---

<< End of Summary Trial 
Balance>> 

Page 1 

Dr Cr Ending Balance 

1,987,336.44 -1,845,601.89 610,420.86 
1,614,185.02 -1,720,323 .00 71,096.60 

33,031.20 -37,021.55 39,024.11 
227,718.18 -222,335.40 40,411.l0 

219,400.00 
6,427.47 -2,174.29 103,727.20 

26,133.24 -56,000.00 35,623.49 
23,000.00 

1.21 -1,503.03 1,000.59 
302.52 121 ,233.85 

750.00 
17,000.00 -18,150.18 1,304.06 
------------ ------------ ------------

3,912,135.28 -3,903,109.34 1,266,991.86 



10/4/2021 10:39:49AM BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 1 of 2 

Billing Period Report 

For Cycle 1 9/1/2021 - 9/30/2021 

Include Write Off Accounts: True 

Billing Period Totals 

Balance Forward 246,494.60 4,542 

Deposit 

Deposit Applied -950.89 V 42 

Deposit Payment Cash -600.oov'" 12 

Deposit Payment Check -200.00~ 4 

Deposit Payment Credit Card -849.96 V 17 

WATER Deposit 1 ,6so.oo✓ 33 

Deposit -950.85 108 

Payments & Credits 

Adjustment -20.21 V 2 

Balance Transfer V-134.87 2 

L TF-ADJUSTMENT -33.12 ....... 4 

Payment Bank Draft -33,741.06 V"" 818 

Payment Cash -11,361.44 V 272 

Payment Check -119,870.01 v"' 1,329 

Payment Credit Card -61,714.83 ✓ 1,404 

Payment E-Check -1,773.04 V 38 

Sales Tax Adjustment -21.93V 2 

School Tax Adjustment -8.76 v" 8 

Sewer Adjustment -647.87 ✓ 11 

Water Adjustment -298.38✓ 9 

Payments & Credits -229,625.52 3,899 

Refund 

Refund 291.11 ✓ 8 

Refund 291.11 8 

SEWER 

SEWER Balance Transfer ✓17.34 

SEWER MEANS 3,175.00 V 101 

SEWERMUPB 15,106.25 V" 496 

SEWER OWINGSVILLE 4,249.03 ✓ 97 

SEWER PRESTON 3,230.00 ✓ 83 

SEWER 25,777.62 778 

WATER 

FIRE PROTECTION 40.00 ........ 4 

Late Fee 3,226.30V 837 

Returned Check 195.78 V"' 4 

Returned Check Fee 60.00V 3 

School Tax 3,944.82 v- 4,042 

SERVICE CHARGE 1,800.00 ✓ 90 

WATER 200,798.39 V 4,051 

Water Adjustment 52.68✓ 
WATER Balance Transfer V-117.53 7 

Water Sales Tax 612.53 V 242 

WATER 210,848.03 9,281 

Ending Balance $252,834.99 18,616 

Rate Code Totals 

Rate Code Amount School Tax Water Sales Usage Count 

Tax 

Refund 

SEWER 
C01 SEWER/MUPB/COMMERCIAL $2,225.29 $0.00 $0.00 266,000 45 

CO2 SEWER/PRESTON COMMERCIAL $38.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 

C07 SEWER/COMMERICAUOWINGSVILLE $457.05 $0.00 $0.00 77,000 7 

COB SEWER/ OWINGSVILLE 2" $1,523.43 $0.00 $0.00 220,000 1 

C09 SEWER/MEANS KING BAG $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 16,000 3 



10/4/2021 10:39:49AM 

C10 SEWER/MEANS 

R01 SEWER/MUPB 

R02 SEWER/PRESTON 

R03 SEWER/(2)PRESTON 

R07 SEWER/OWINGSVILLE 

ROB SEWER/MEANS 

R09 SEWER/MEANS 

R10 SEWER/MEANS 

WATER 
C01 5/8" TAXABLE 

CO2 1" TAXABLE 

C03 2" TAXABLE 

C04 5/8" (2) TAXABLE 

COB 5/8" (6) TAXABLE 

F01 FIRE PROTECTION 

101 5/8" TAXABLE 

M01 SERVICE CHARGE 

P01 WHOLESALE SHARPSBURG 

P03 WHOSALE OWINGSVILLE WATER 

P04 WHOLESALE OWINGSVILLE 

P05 WHOSALE OWINGSVILLE WATER 

R01 5/8" NON-TAX 

R02 1" NON-TAX 

R04 5/8" (2) NON-TAX 

R05 5/8" (3) NON-TAX 

ROS 5/8" (4) NON-TAX 

ROB 5/8" (6) NON-TAX 

R10 FLUSH HYDRANT 

Usage Totals 

SEWER 

Commercial 

Industrial 

Residential 

WATER 

Commercial 

Industrial 

Other 

PublicGovt 

Residential 

Total Usage 

Negative Usage 

Service Type 

WATER 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

Billing Period Report 
For Cycle 1 9/1/2021 - 9/30/2021 

Include Write Off Accounts: True 

$150.00 

$12,880.96 

$3,040.00 

$152.00 

$2,268.55 

$2,225.00 

$50.00 

$150.00 

$2,575.31 

$1,749.86 

$1,398.75 

$362.21 

$539.00 

$40.00 

$180.16 

$1,800.00 

$28,867.74 

$22,650.79 

$0.00 

$17,760.00 

$113,801.90 

$1,626.86 

$7,666.81 

$1,183.99 

$288.55 

$146.46 

$0.00 

561,000 

17,000 

2,553,000 

3,131,000 

890,000 

19,000 

719,000 

19,610,000 

16,366,000 

37,604,000 

40,735,000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$77.07 

$52.50 

$41.96 

$10.87 

$16.17 

$1.20 

$5.39 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,412.16 

$48.81 

$230.12 

$35.53 

$8.65 

$4.39 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$142.70 

$90.08 

$72.02 

$22.38 

$33.31 

$0.00 

$11.14 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Customer Count 

4 

12,000 

1,566,000 

305,000 

11,000 

268,000 

355,000 

21,000 

14,000 

284,000 

310,000 

242,000 

51,000 

80,000 

19,000 

7,557,000 

6,053,000 

0 

6,000,000 

14,683,000 

347,000 

1,004,000 

184,000 

42,000 

19,000 

729,000 

Total Sales 

$67.12 

Page 2 of2 

6 

451 

80 

2 

89 

89 

2 

91 

12 

3 

6 

2 

4 

7 

90 

3,759 

7 

138 

10 

2 

9 

Total Usage 

-305,000 
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Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 09/01/2021 to 09/30/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction TyE!e) Reference 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $100.00 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI V $-100.00 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $501.67 09/01/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-501.67 09/01/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,496.09 09/01/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,496.09 09/01/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $104.41 09/01/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-104.41 09/01/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $150.00 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-150.00 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $140.00 09/01/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-140.00 09/01/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $3.13 09/01/2021 Schoo/Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-3.13 09/01/2021 School Tax 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $4.38 09/01/2021 Water Sales Tax 

236-000 Accrued Sales Tax $-4.38 09/01/2021 Water Sales Tax 

235-000 Customer Deposits $100.00 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-100.00 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.10 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-0 .10 09/01/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 09/02/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/02/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $256.91 09/02/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-256.91 09/02/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $494.59 09/02/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $-494.59 09/02/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,462.33 09/02/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,462.33 09/02/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RE Ci $106.46 09/02/2021 Returned Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $-106.46 09/02/2021 Returned Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $20.21 09/02/2021 Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-20.21 09/02/2021 Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECJ $20.00 09/02/2021 Returned Check Fee 

473-000 SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUF $-20.00 09/02/2021 Returned Check Fee 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $16.78 09/02/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-16.78 09/02/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $50.00 09/02/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 09/02/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $40.00 09/02/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 09/02/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC. $0.50 09/02/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 09/02/2021 School Tax 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $43.37 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2048 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-43.37 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2048 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $50.10 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2049 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER C $-50.10 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2049 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $32.82 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2050 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-32.82 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2050 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC• $51.06 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2051 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-51.06 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2051 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $15.50 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2052 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-15.50 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2052 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $50.00 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2053 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-50.00 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2053 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $32.82 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2054 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-32.82 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2054 
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Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 09/01/2021 to 09/30/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction TlQel Reference 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC1 $15.44 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2055 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-15.44 09/02/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2055 

231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $22.45 09/02/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWER ALL $-22.45 09/02/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 09/02/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/02/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.08 09/02/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-0.08 09/02/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 09/03/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/03/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,985.66 09/03/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,985.66 09/03/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,262.34 09/03/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-1,262.34 09/03/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $5,078.57 09/03/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-5,078.57 09/03/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $107.66 09/03/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-107.66 09/03/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $100.00 09/03/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.00 09/03/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 09/03/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/03/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $16.78 09/03/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOt $-16.78 09/03/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $200.00 09/03/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-200.00 09/03/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $160.00 09/03/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-160.00 09/03/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $0.50 09/03/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 09/03/2021 School Tax 

231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $69.41 09/03/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWER ALL $-69.41 09/03/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $739.36 09/04/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-739.36 09/04/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $150.34 09/04/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-150.34 09/04/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $762.45 09/05/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-762.45 09/05/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $408.30 09/06/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-408.30 09/06/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $791.70 09/07/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-791.70 09/07/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $47,351.59 09/07/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-47,351.59 09/07/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,253.93 09/07/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,253.93 09/07/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $204.25 09/07/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-204.25 09/07/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $100.00 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit Payment-Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-100.00 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $29.13 09/07/2021 Water Adjustmen:> 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-29.13 09/07/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $20.00 09/07/2021 Returned Check Fee 

473-000 SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUF $-20.00 09/07/2021 Returned Check Fee 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $90.44 09/07/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO GUSTO! $-90.44 09/07/2021 WATER 
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Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 09/01/2021 to 09/30/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction T~eel Reference 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $150.00 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-150.00 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $60.00 09/07/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-60.00 09/07/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $2.70 09/07/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-2.70 09/07/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $58.33 09/07/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-58.33 09/07/2021 SEWERMUPB 

141-004 OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE $13.84 09/07/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

231-004 ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE $-13.84 09/07/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

235-000 Customer Deposits $150.00 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-150.00 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $0.71 09/07/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-0.71 09/07/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.20 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-0.20 09/07/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $655.12 09/08/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-655.12 09/08/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1 ,737.57 09/08/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-1 ,737.57 09/08/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,449.75 09/08/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,449.75 09/08/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $30.76 09/08/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-30.76 09/08/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 09/08/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 09/08/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC1 $100.00 09/08/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-100.00 09/08/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $60.00 09/08/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-60.00 09/08/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $415.53 09/09/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-415.53 09/09/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $7,996.84 09/09/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-7,996.84 09/09/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1 ,905.86 09/0912021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,905.86 09/09/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $30.76 09/09/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-30.76 09/0912021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER C $50.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit Payment-Cash 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $16.78 09/09/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-16.78 09/09/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $100.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-100.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $40.00 09/09/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 09/09/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $0.50 09/0912021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 09/09/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $17.34 09/09/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-17 .34 09/09/2021 SEWER MUPB 

235-000 Customer Deposits $150.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-150.00 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.03 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-0.03 09/09/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 
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Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction T;t(:!e} Reference 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $975.22 09/10/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-975.22 09/10/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $31,993.56 09/10/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-31 ,993.56 09/10/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,310.47 09/10/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC: $-3,310.47 09/10/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $189.67 09/10/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-189.67 09/10/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 09/10/2021 WATER Deposit Payment-Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 09/10/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $53.18 09/10/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-53.18 09/10/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $50.00 09/10/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 09/10/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $40.00 09/10/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 09/10/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141 -000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $1.59 09/10/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-1.59 09/10/2021 School Tax 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 09/10/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-50.00 09/10/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.10 09/10/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.10 09/10/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $389.14 09/11/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-389.14 09/11/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $24.02 09/11/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-24.02 09/11/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,152.72 09/12/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,152.72 09/12/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $50.00 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $418.43 09/13/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-418.43 09/13/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $12,564.41 09/13/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-12,564.41 09/13/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,813.35 09/13/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-3,813.35 09/13/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $24.02 09/13/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-24.02 09/13/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $67.12 09/13/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-67 .12 09/13/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $100.00 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-100.00 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $40.00 09/13/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 09/13/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $2.00 09/13/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-2.00 09/13/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $17.34 09/13/2021 SEWER MUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-17.34 09/13/2021 SEWER MUPB 

141-005 MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE $25.00 09/13/2021 SEWER MEANS 

231-005 ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS $-25.00 09/13/2021 SEWER MEANS 

235-000 Customer Deposits $100.00 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-100.00 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.11 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-0.11 09/13/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $272.07 09/14/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-272.07 09/14/2021 Payment - Cash 
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131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,630.78 09/14/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,630.78 09/14/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,895.68 09/14/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-3,895.68 09/14/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131 -002 CASH REVENUE FUND $708.50 09/15/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $-708.50 09/15/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $4,323.89 09/15/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-4,323.89 09/15/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $6,583.35 09/15/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-6,583.35 09/15/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $220.57 09/15/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-220.57 09/15/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $20.00 09/15/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-20.00 09/15/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 09/16/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/16/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $33,741 .06 09/16/2021 Payment - Bank Draft 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-33,741 .06 09/16/2021 Payment - Bank Draft 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $215.99 09/16/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-215.99 09/16/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,605.49 09/16/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-3,605.49 09/16/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,452.87 09/16/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-2,452.87 09/16/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $30.76 09/16/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-30.76 09/16/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $16.78 09/16/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO GUSTO! $-16.78 09/16/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $50.00 09/16/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 09/16/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC: $3,226.30 09/16/2021 Late Fee 

470-000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS $-3,226.30 09/16/2021 Late Fee 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $20.00 09/16/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-20.00 09/16/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $0.50 09/16/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 09/16/2021 School Tax 

235-000 Customer Deposits $100.00 09/16/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.00 09/16/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.10 09/16/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-0.10 09/16/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $100.00 09/17/2021 WATER Deposit Payment- Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.00 09/17/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $838.22 09/17/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-838.22 09/17/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,147.08 09/17/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,147.08 09/17/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,649.23 09/17/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-2,649.23 09/17/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $46.91 09/17/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-46.91 09/17/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $150.00 09/17/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-150.00 09/17/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $250.00 09/17/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-250.00 09/17/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $100.00 09/17/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-100.00 09/17/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $559.47 09/18/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-559.47 09/18/2021 Payment - Credit Card 
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131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $384.00 09/19/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-384.00 09/19/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $710.58 09/20/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-710.58 09/20/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $1,337.26 09/20/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-1,337.26 09/20/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $1,468.15 09/20/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,468.15 09/20/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $89.32 09/20/2021 Returned Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND S-89.32 09/20/2021 Returned Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $20.00 09/20/2021 Returned Check Fee 

473-000 SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUF $-20.00 09/20/2021 Returned Check Fee 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $914.81 09/21/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-914.81 09/21/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $58.45 09/21/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-58.45 09/21/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $23.32 09/21/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-23.32 09/21/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $0.70 09/21/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.70 09/21/2021 School Tax 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $99.96 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-99.96 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $853.47 09/22/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-853.47 09/22/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $50.34 09/22/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-50.34 09/22/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $100.00 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $50.00 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-100.00 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $1.50 09/22/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-1.50 09/22/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $17.34 09/22/2021 SEWER MUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-17.34 09/22/2021 SEWERMUPB 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/22/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $50.00 09/23/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 09/23/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,115.24 09/23/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $-1, 115.24 09/23/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,672.14 09/23/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,672.14 09/23/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $106.46 09/23/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $-106.46 09/23/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $16.78 09/23/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-16.78 09/23/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $50.00 09/23/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 09/23/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $0.50 09/23/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 09/23/2021 School Tax 

141-004 OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE $13.84 09/23/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

231-004 ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE $-13.84 09/23/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $448.65 09/24/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-448.65 09/24/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $387.17 09/24/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-387.17 09/24/2021 Payment - Check 
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131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,666.12 09/24/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-2,666.12 09/24/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $26.35 09/24/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-26.35 09/24/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $40.00 09/24/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 09/24/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $18.93 09/24/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWER ALL $-18.93 09/24/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

470-000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS $13.19 09/24/2021 L TF-ADJUSTMENT 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-13.19 09/24/2021 L TF-ADJUSTMENT 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $259.01 09/25/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-259.01 09/25/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $66.70 09/25/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-66.70 09/25/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $555.90 09/26/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-555.90 09/26/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $18.96 09/26/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-18.96 09/26/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $492.86 09/27/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-492.86 09/27/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $735.14 09/27/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-735.14 09/27/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $4,771.63 09/27/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-4,771.63 09/27/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $298.83 09/27/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RE Ci $-298.83 09/27/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $20.00 09/27/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-20.00 09/27/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 09/27/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 09/27/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,174.95 09/28/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-1, 17 4.95 09/28/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $460.82 09/28/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-460.82 09/28/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $4,322.37 09/28/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC: $-4,322.37 09/28/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $137.57 09/28/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-137.57 09/28/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $620.00 09/28/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-620.00 09/28/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $75.72 09/28/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWER ALL $-75.72 09/28/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $0.63 09/28/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.63 09/28/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $20.80 09/28/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-20.80 09/28/2021 Water Adjustment 

470-000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS $18.36 09/28/2021 L TF-ADJUSTMENT 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-18.36 09/28/2021 L TF-ADJUSTMENT 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 09/29/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 09/29/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $379.38 09/29/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-379.38 09/29/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $726.24 09/29/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-726.24 09/29/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $709.40 09/29/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-709.40 09/29/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $200,275.34 09/29/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-200,275.34 09/29/2021 WATER 
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141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $50.00 09/29/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 09/29/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $280.00 09/29/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-280.00 09/29/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $40.00 09/29/2021 FIRE PROTECTION 

462-000 Fire Protection Revenue $-40.00 09/29/2021 FIRE PROTECTION 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $3,929.20 09/29/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-3,929.20 09/29/2021 School Tax 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $608.15 09/29/2021 Water Sales Tax 

236-000 Accrued Sales Tax $-608.15 09/29/2021 Water Sales Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $14,995.90 09/29/2021 SEWER MUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-14,995.90 09/29/2021 SEWER MUPB 

141-003 BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE $3,230.00 09/29/2021 SEWER PRESTON 

231-003 ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD $-3,230.00 09/29/2021 SEWER PRESTON 

141-004 OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE $4,221.35 09/29/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

231-004 ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE $-4,221.35 09/29/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

141-005 MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE $3,150.00 09/29/2021 SEWER MEANS 

231-005 ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS $-3, 150.00 09/29/2021 SEWER MEANS 

231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $461.36 09/29/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWER ALL $-461.36 09/29/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 09/29/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-50. 00 09/29/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

236-000 Accrued Sales Tax $21.93 09/29/2021 Sales Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-21.93 09/29/2021 Sales Tax Adjustment 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $7.42 09/29/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-7.42 09/29/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.11 09/29/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-0.11 09/29/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $254.03 09/29/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-254.03 09/29/2021 Water Adjustment 

470-000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS $1 .57 09/29/2021 L TF-ADJUSTMENT 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1.57 09/29/2021 L TF-ADJUSTMENT 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $150.00 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit Payment- Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-150.00 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit Payment- Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $120.00 09/30/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-120.00 09/30/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $774.91 09/30/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-774.91 09/30/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER C $50.00 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit Payment-Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit Payment- Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $50.34 09/30/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-50.34 09/30/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $200.00 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-200.00 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $120.00 09/30/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-120.00 09/30/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $1.50 09/30/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-1 .50 09/30/2021 School Tax 

235-000 Customer Deposits $100.00 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-100.00 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.06 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.06 09/30/2021 WATER Deposit· Interest Applied 

Total Debit Amount $470,476.29 Total Credit Amount $-470,476.29 
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Transaction Type 

Adjustment - Credit 
Credit Refund 
FIRE PROTECTION 
Late Fee 
L TF-ADJUSTMENT - Credit 
Payment - Bank Draft 
Payment - Cash 
Payment - Check 
Payment - Credit Card 
Payment - E-Check 
Returned Check - Debit 
Returned Check Fee - Debit 
Sales Tax Adjustment - Credit 
School Tax 
School Tax Adjustment - Credit 
SERVICE CHARGE 
Sewer Adjustment - Credit 
SEWER MEANS 
SEWER MUPB 
SEWER OWINGSVILLE 
SEWER PRESTON 
WATER 
Water Adjustment - Credit 
Water Adjustment - Debit 
WATER Deposit 
WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 
WATER Deposit - Deposit Collected 
WATER Deposit- Interest Applied 
WATER Deposit Payment- Cash 
WATER Deposit Payment - Check 
WATER Deposit Payment- Credit Card 
Water Sales Tax 

GLAccount Description 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND 

Subgroup 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
141-001 SEWER ALL 
141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-003 BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-004 OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-005 MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE 
231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer 
231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB 
231-003 ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD 
231-004 ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE 
231 -005 ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS 
235-000 Customer Deposits 
236-000 Accrued Sales Tax 
236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX 
427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOMERS 
462-000 Fire Protection Revenue 
470-000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 
471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES 
473-000 SERVICE CHARGE ON RETURNED CKS 

Grand Totals 

Credits 

$-195.78 
$-291.11 

$-231,420.08 
$-647.87 

$-15, 106.25 
$-3,230.00 
$-4,249.03 
$-3,175.00 
$-1,650.00 

$-612.53 
$-3,944.82 

$-200,827.52 
$-40.00 

$-3,226.30 
$-1,800.00 

$-60.00 
$-470,476.29 

Credits 

$-20.21✓ 

$-33.12V 
$-33,741.06 ✓ 
$-11,361.44V 

$-119,870.01 v' 
$-61,714.83/' 

$-1,773.04 

$-21 .93V' 

$-8.76 ✓ 

Debits 

$291.11 ✓ 
$40.oov 

$3,226.30✓ 

$195.78✓ 
$60.00V 

$3,944.82✓ 

/ 
$1 ,800.00✓ 

$-647.87 
$3,175.00 V 

$15,106.25 V 
$4,249.03v 
$3,230.00 v 

$200,798.39✓ 

$-298.38V° 

$-950.00 v 

$-0.89 ✓ 
$-600.00V 
$-200.00V 
$-849.96 ✓ 

Debits 

$52.68✓ 
$5o.ooV 

$1,600.00/ 

$612.53 ✓ 

Total 

$229,310.34 $229,114.56 
$800.00 $508.89 

$212,668.27 $-18,751.81 
$-647.87 

$15,106.25 $15,106.25 
$3,230.00 $3,230.00 
$4,249.03 $4,249.03 
$3,175.00 $3,175.00 

$647.87 $647.87 
$-15,106.25 

$-3,230.00 
$-4,249.03 
$-3,175.00 

$950.00 $-700.00 
$21 .93 $-590.60 

$8.76 $-3,936.06 
$0.89 $0.89 

$274.83 $-200,552.69 
$-40.00 

$33.12 $-3,193.18 
$-1,800.00 

$-60.00 
$470,476.29 
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GL Account Description 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 09/01/2021 to 09/30/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction Type) 

Payments, Adjustments and Credit Refunds not Previously Posted to GL 

PAYMENTS -228,460.38 

ADJUSTMENTS 

CREDIT REFUNDS 

-721.81 

291 .11 
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Reference 
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Reference Descri~tion 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and lndudlna 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Item Date Account 
Account Ut-002 ~ CASH REVENUE FUND 

Billing Summary T-nmsfer BILLINO 
BILLING 
BILLlNG 
BJLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
DILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BlLLING 
BILLJNG 
Bll.LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LlNG 
BILLING 
DILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
DILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

9/1/2021 131-002 
9/1/2021 131-002 
9/1/2021 131-002 
9/2/2021 131-002 
9/i/202 t 13 };()02 
9/2/2021 131~002 
9/2/2021 tH -002 
9/2/2021 131-002 
9/3/2021 13la-002 
9/3/2021 131-002 
9/3/2021 131-002 
9/3/2021 131-002 
9/3/2021 131-002 
9/4/2021 1:H-002 
9/4/2021 131-002 
9/5/2021 131-002 
9/6/2021 131-002 
9/7/2021 131-002 
9/7/2021 131-002 
9/7/2021 131-002 
9/7/202 I 131-()()2 
9/7/2021 131-002 
9/8/2021 131 a-002 
9/8/2021 131~002 
9/8/2021 131 ~002 
9/8/2021 131-002 
9/9/2021 131 -002 
9/9/2021 131-002 
9/9/2021 131-002 
9/9/2021 131-002 
9/9/2021 131-002 

Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Trarn;fer 
Billing Stittirnafy Transfer 
Biiling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfc::r 
Billing Sumrtiary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BiHing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfet 
Billing Summ!lf)' Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Silting Summary Transfer 
BiHing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Swfililaty Transfer 
Billiiig Sutntnary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 1ransfer 
Bl11ing Summary Transfer 
DUiing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SI-Jififiiiify Transfer 
Billing SUtfiifiary Transfer 
Billing Summaey TraJ\sfer 
Bilting Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumrtiaty Transfer 
Billing Swnmary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biiling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary iransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Swnmary Transfer 

9/10/2021 B 1-002 
9/10/2021 tH-002 
9/10/2021 131-002 
9/10/2021 131-002 
9/11/2021 131-002 
9/11/2021 131-002 
9/12/2021 131-002 
9/13/2021 131a.002 
9/13/2021 131~002 
9/13/2021 131-002 
9/13/2021 131-002 
9/13/2021 131-002 
9/14/2021 131-002 
9/14/2021 131-002 
9/14/2021 131-002 
9/15/2021 131-002 
9/15/2021 131-002 
9/15/2021 131-002 
9/15/2021 131-002 
9/16/2021 131-002 

Page 1 

Amount 

501.67 
1,496.09 

100.00 
256.91 
494.59 

2,462.33 
(106.46) 

50.00 
1,985.66 
1,262.34 
5,078.57 

50.00 
107.66 
739.36 
150.34 
762.45 
408.30 
791.70 

47,351.59 
2,253.93 

50.00 
204.25 
655.12 

1,737SI 
2,449.75 

30.76 
41S.S3 

7,996.84 
1,905.86 

50.00 
30.76 

975.22 
31,993.56 
3,310.47 

189.67 
389.14 
24.02 

1,152.72 
418.43 

12,564.41 
3,813.35 

50.00 
24.02 

272.07 
2,630.78 
3,895.68 

708.50 
4,323.89 
6,583.35 

220.57 
33,741.06 



10/4/1021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page2 
UMSWlN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Descri~tion Item Date Account Amount 
Billing Summary Transfer BlLLlNO 9/16/2021 131-002 215.99 

Billing Summary frnmfer B1LL1NO 9/16/2021 131-002 3,605.49 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 131-002 2;452.87 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 131,-002 50.00 
Billing Sumrtuiry Transfer BlLLfNG 9/16/2021 131-002 30.76 

Billing Summary Transfer BlLLING 9/17/2021 131-002 838.22 

Bitiing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/17/2021 131-002 1;147.08 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/17/2021 131-002 2;649.23 

Billing Summary 'transfer BILLING 9/17/2021 131-002 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/17/2021 131-002 46.91 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/18/2021 131-002 559.47 

Bitiing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/19/2021 131-002 384.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/20/2021 131-002 710.58 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/20/2021 131-002 1;337.26 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/20/2021 131-002 1;468.15 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/20/2021 131-002 (89.32) 

Billing Summary Ttartsfer BILLING 9/21/2021 131-002 914.81 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/21/2021 131-002 58.45 

Billing Summary Ttansfer BILLING 9/22/2021 131-002 853.47 

Billing SUfiifiiacy Transfer BILLING 9/22/2021 131-002 99.96 

Billing Slifiiinafy Transfer BILLING 9/23/2021 131-002 1,115.24 

Bil ling SUfii.mary Transfer DD.,LING 9/23/2021 131-002 1,672.14 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/23/2021 131-002 S0.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLlNO 9/23/2021 131-002 106.46 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLtNO 9/24/2021 131-002 448.65 

Bitling Summary Transfer BILLING 9/24/2021 131-002 387.17 

BillinA Swnmary Transfer DILLING 9/24/2021 131-002 2,666.12 

Buting Summary Transfer DILLING 9/24/2021 131-002 26.35 

Billins Summary Transfer BILLING 9/25/2021 131-002 259.01 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/25/'i021 131-002 66.70 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/26/2021 131-002 555.90 
Billing Swruliary Traiist'er BILLING 9/26/2021 131-002 18.96 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/27/2021 131-002 492.86 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/27/2021 131-002 735.14 

Billing Surtirtlary Traiisfet BILLING 9/27/2021 131-002 4,771.63 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/27/2021 131-002 298.83 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/28/2021 131-002 1,174.95 

Bitling Summary Transfer BILLING 9/28/2021 131-002 460,82 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/28/2021 131-002 4,322.37 

Billing Summary Transfer BTLLINO 9/28/2021 131-002 137.57 

Billing Summary Transfer BCLLING 9/29/2021 131-002 379.38 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 131-002 726.24 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 131-002 709.40 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 131-002 50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer B11.LlNG 9/30/2021 131-002 120.00 
Bitiing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 131-002 774,91 

Bilting Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 131-002 150,00 
--------
229,114.56 



10/4tl021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Pagel 
UMSwtN GIL TtaM(er Ti'iU1DdiOi1S 

TranHctions Prior to iind lncludh1g 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Descrietlon Item Date Account Amount 
Account 131-007 - CASH CUSTOMERS METER 
DEPOSIT 

Billing Summary 'r--ransfer BILLING 9/1/2021 131-007 S0.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 131-007 (43.37) 

Biiiing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 131-007 (50.10) 

Billing Summary TranSfer BILLING 9/2/2021 131-007 (32.82) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 131-007 (51.06) 

Bitling Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 131-007 (15.50) 

Billing Summary T-ransfer BILLING 9/2/2021 131-007 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 131-007 (32.82) 

Billing Swnmary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 131-007 (15.44) 

Bilting Summary Transfer BILLING 9/3/2021 131;007 100.00 

Billing Summary ininsfet BILLING 9/3/2021 131~007 50.00 

Billing Summary Trarisfet BILLING 917/2021 131~007 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/8/2021 131--007 50.00 

Billing Surtiiiiaty iransfet BILLING 9/9/2021 131~007 50.00 

Billing Swrutiary Tniosfet .BILLING 9/9/2021 131~00; 50.00 

Billing Swrutiaty Tftifisfet BlLLlNO 9/10/2021 131~00, 50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 131~007 S0.00 

Billing Summary 1ransfer BILLING 9/17/2021 131-007 150.00 

Billing Summary 'transfer BILLING 9/22/2021 131-007 S0.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 131-007 50.00 

508.89 

Account 141-000 - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 
RECEIVABLE 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 141-000 3.13 

Biliing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 141-000 4.38 

Billing Summery Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 141..000 (501.67) 

Billing SUrtui'iary Transfer BlLLlNO 9/1/2021 141•000 (1,496.09) 

Bitting Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 141-000 140.00 

Bitting Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 141-000 104.41 

BilHng Summary irartsfet BILLING 9/1/2021 141-000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer Bll.LING 9/1/2021 141-000 (0.10} 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 141-000 (50.00} 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 141-000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 141-000 l50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 0.50 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 (256.91) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 (494.59) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 (2,462.33) 

BiHing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 40,00 

Bii1ing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 16.78 

Bitiing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 20.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/'i.021 141-000 20.21 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141--000 (20.21) 

Billing Swnmary Traru;fer BILLING 9/2/2021 141 ~ooo 106.46 

Billing SWfilfiaty Trarisfer BtLLlNO 9/2/2021 141~0() (50.00) 

Billing Swfilfiaty Triimfer BlLLlNG 9/2/2021 141-000 (0.08) 

Billing SUfilfiiary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 43.37 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 50.10 

Billing Summary Transfer BJLLING 9/2/2021 141-000 32.82 

Bitling Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 141-000 51.06 



10/4/2021 

Reference Description 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Surtumuy Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SU:niltiafy Transfer 
Billing Sl.ifim'lacy Tmsfer 
Billing Summary Tratisrer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Trnnsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumfilary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 'fransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Slliiimary Transfer 
.BilHfig Summary Ttartsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing SUiiimary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biiling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biiling Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 'transfer 
Biiting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 'framfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BUling Summary Transfer 
Billing Swnmary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
UMSWIN 6/L Transfer Transactions 

Tnnsattions Priorto and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Ttaojacfiou 

BILLING 
BJLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
BILLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
DILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
DILLING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
Bll,LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
Bll,LING 

Date Account 
9/2/2021 141-000 
9/2/2021 141-000 
9/2/2021 141-000 
9/2/2021 141-000 
9/2/2021 141-000 
9/2/2021 141-000 
9/3/2021 141-000 
9/3/2021 141-000 
9/3/2021 141-000 
9/3/2021 14M)00 
9/3/2021 141..000 
9/3/2021 141-000 
9/3/2021 141 ·000 
9/3/2021 141a000 
9/3/2021 141 -000 
9/3/2021 141-000 
9/3/2021 141-000 
9/4/2021 141a000 
9/4/2021 141..000 
9/5/2021 141-000 
9/6/2021 141-000 
9/7/2021 141-000 
9n/2021 141-000 
9/712021 141;()00 
9/7/2021 141-000 
9/7/2021 141..000 
9/7/2021 141•000 
9/7/2021 141 ·000 
9/7/2021 141-000 
9/7/2021 141-000 
9/7/2021 141-000 
9/7/2021 141-000 
9/7/2021 141-000 
9/7/2021 141-000 
9/7/202 l 141-000 
9n/2021 141-000 
9/8/2021 141-000 
9/8/2021 141-000 
9/8/2021 141-000 
9/8/1.021 14 l •000 
9/8/2021 141•000 
9/8/2021 141•000 
9/8/2021 141•000 
9/9/2021 141-000 
9/9/2021 141..000 
9/9/2021 141-000 
9/9/2021 141-000 
9/9/2021 141-000 
9/9/2021 141-000 
9/9/2021 141-000 
9/9/2021 141-000 
9/9/2021 14 M)0() 

Page4 

Amount 
15.50 
50.00 
32.82 
15.44 

(50.00) 
50.00 

0.50 
(1;985.66) 
(1;262.34) 
(5,078.57) 

160.00 
16.18 

(100.00) 
($0.00) 
($0.00) 
200.00 

(107.66) 
(139.36) 
(150.34) 
(762.45) 
(408.30) 

2.10 
(791.70) 

(47;351.59) 
(2,253.93) 

60.00 
90.44 
20.00 
(0.il) 
29.13 

(150.00) 
(0.20) 

(100.00) 
(50.00) 
150.00 

(204.25) 
(655.12) 

(1,737.57) 
(2,449.75) 

60.00 
(50.00) 
100.00 
(30.16) 

0.50 
(415.53) 

(1,996.84) 
(1,905.86) 

40.00 
16.78 

(150.00) 
(0.03) 

(50.00) 



10/4/2011 BATR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page! 
UMSWJN GIL Transfer Tnnsactlons 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Descrletion Item Date Accourtt Amount 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 141-000 (S0.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 141-000 (S0.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 141-000 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 141-000 (30.76) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 141-000 1.59 

Biliing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 141-000 (975,22) 

Bilting Summary Transfer BILLING 9/i0/iOil 141~000 (J 1;993.56) 

Billing Surtirtiaty Transfer HILLING 9/10/2021 141~000 (3;310.47) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/i021 141-000 40,()() 

Billing Surti.iiiruy frnnsfer BILLING 9/10/2021 14i~OO 53.18 

Billing Summary Transfer ell.LINO 9/10/2021 141--000 (50.00) 

Billing Swmnaey Transfer Btl.LING 9/10/2021 141..000 (0.10) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 141-000 (S0.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 141-000 50.00 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 141..000 (189.67) 

Bltling Summary Transfer BllLlNG 9/11/2021 141-000 (389.14) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/11/2021 141-000 (24.02) 

Billing Stlliirt1aty Transfer BILLING 9/12/.2021 141;000 (1,152.72) 

Billing Summary T-ransfer BU.LING 9/13/2021 141-000 2.00 

Billing Summaty Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 141-000 (418.43) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 141~000 (12;564.41) 

Billing Summary Tmlisfer BILLING 9/13/2021 141-000 (3,813.35) 

Billing Sliiimlacy Tralisfer Bit.LINO 9/13/2021 141a000 40.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 141-000 67.12 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/iOil 141~00 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Tfiifisfer BILLING 9/13/2021 141 ~ooo (0.11) 

Billing Summary Transfer BlLLING 9/13/2021 141-000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 141-000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 141-000 100,00 

Billing Summary Transfer Bll.LJNG 9/13/2021 141-000 (24.02) 

Billing Summary Transfer BU.LING 9/14/2021 141-000 (272.07) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/14/2021 141-000 (2;630.78) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/14/2021 141-000 (3,895.68) 

Billing Summary Transfer BllLING 9/15/2021 141-000 (708.50) 

Bitting Summary Transfer BILLING 9/15/2021 141-000 (4;323.89) 

Biiiing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/15/2021 141-000 (6;583.35) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/15/2021 141~000 20,()() 

Billing Summary Transfer :OILLfNO 9/15/2021 141•000 (220.57) 

BHling Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 141~000 0.50 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 141-000 3,226.30 

Billing Summary Transfer Bit.LING 9/16/2021 141 a000 (33,741.06) 

Billing Sumntary Transfer Bit.LING 9/16/.2021 141-000 (215.99) 

Dillin~ Stm'llt'iary Transfer Bil.LINO 9/16/2021 141-000 (3,605.49) 

Billing Summary Transfer Bll.LING 9/16/2021 141-000 (2,452.87) 

Billing Summary Tnmsrer Bll.LING 9/16/2021 141-000 20.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLlNG 9/16/2021 141-000 16.78 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 141-000 (100.00) 

Billing summary Transfer Bit.UNG 9/16/2021 141-000 (0.10) 

Billing Summary Trattsfer Bll.LINO 9/16/2021 141•000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer Bll.LING 9/16/2021 141-000 50.00 

Billing SUiruiiafy Tmttsfer B.i:LLING 9/16/20.21 141.000 (30.76) 

Bllling Summary T-rnfisfet DILLING 9/17/20.21 141-000 (838.22) 



10/4/l0lt 

Reference Description 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bilting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Tnmsfer 
Billing Sumifiaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary ransfer 
Billing Summary 'transfer 
Billing Summary Trat1sfi:r 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Hilting Summary Transfer 
Billing SumrtJtii'y Transfer 
Billing Sumrtuuy Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biliing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SUifiifiaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Suriiitiaty Ttwisfer 
Billing Summary Tnmsfer 
Billing SWfiltlaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
.Billing Summary Transfer 
Bllling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Tnuufer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bllling Summary iransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Suri:iniary Transfer 
Billing Sfil'illliaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

BATH COUNTY WATER DlSTRlCT 
UMSWIN GIL Traosrer TransactioH 

Transullons Prior to and lncludJng 9/30/2011 
Transferred Transactions 

Item 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 
BlLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LlNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BfLLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bfi.LINO 
BtLLINO 
BU.LING 
BtLLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
lULLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

Date Account 
9/17/2021 141-000 
9/17/2021 141-000 
9/17/2021 141-000 
9/17/2021 141--000 
9/1,/2021 141--000 
9/1112021 141 ~ooo 
911 ,12021 141 ~ooo 
9/18/2021 141 aOOO 
9/19/2021 141..000 
9/20/2021 141-000 
9/20/2021 141-000 
9/20/2021 141-000 
9/20/2021 141-000 
9/20/2021 141-000 
912112021 141 ~ooo 
9/21/2021 141-000 
9/21/2021 141-000 
912112021 141 ~ooo 
9/22/2021 141..000 
9/22/2021 141-000 
9/22/2021 141-000 
9/22/2021 141~0 
9/22/2021 141--000 
9/22/2021 141-000 
9/22/2021 141-000 
9/22/2021 141-000 
9/23/2021 141-000 
9/23/2021 141-000 
9/23/2021 141-000 
9/23/2021 141-000 
9/23/2021 141-000 
9/23/2021 141-000 
9/23/2021 141-000 
9/24/2021 141--000 
9/24/2021 141~000 
9/24/2021 141--000 
9/24/2021 141 -000 
9/24/202] 141a000 
9/24/2021 141 aOOO 
9/25/2021 141-000 
9/25/2021 141-000 
9/26/2021 141-000 
9/26/2021 141-000 
9/27/2021 141-000 
9/2,/2021 141a000 
9/2,/2021 141-000 
9/27/2021 141..000 
912112021 141 ~ooo 
9/27/2021 141 -000 
9/28/2021 141-000 
9/28/2021 141-000 
9/28/2021 141-000 

Page 6 

Amount 
(1;147.08) 
(2;(j49,23) 

100,00 
(15(>.00) 
(100.00) 

250.00 
(46.91) 

(559.41) 
(384.00) 
(ito.58) 

(1,337.26) 
(1,468.lS) 

20.00 
89.32 
o.,o 

(914.81) 
23.32 

(58.45) 
1.50 

(853.4,) 
50.34 

(50.00) 
(50.00) 
(99.96) 

50,00 
100.00 

o.so 
(1,115.24) 
(1;672.14) 

16.78 
(50,00) 

50,00 
(106,46) 
(448.65) 
(38,.17) 

(2,666.12) 
40.00 

(13.19) 
(26.35) 

(259.01) 
(66.70) 

(555.90) 
(18.96) 

(492.86) 
(135.14) 

(4,i71.63) 
20.00 

(50.00) 
(298.83) 

(1,174.95) 
(460,82) 

(4,322.37) 



10/4/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
T-n~ ~ t'a--n,l T-n~~nn•in~~ 

Reference Description 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Rilling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
R111 in t"f '-!nmm-:in.r T 1·") n c f pr ____ _..- .. .:, ..... ----- • ·.; ---- -~ ---
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
n • 11 • _ r< _ ______ _ ___ _ r-r, ___ ___ J:' -

.uuuue, ..:,wu1ua.1 y .11 a..u.::,,.11,,,,1 

Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Brnmg Summary transrer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summarv Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Rill-ino- ~umm'.1-n./ Tr~nfi:.'-fPr 

Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summarv Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biliing :summary T ransrer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
n · 11 · p ________ 'T' __ .r. 
.LlHlH.I~ tJWlllllal J j_ J(1U.:,.1~l 

Billing Surrunaf'J Tram:fer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
R lll -i no- ~ nnu·n~°M. ' T r:.1 n ~f'pr 
~--. - ----::, -----··-·- ..... - .,1 - _._ .. __ _ .., .. 

n:11~.,~;; ci •• • -......... iy 'Tr-lnsfer 

Billing Summary Transfer 

&t>Nmnt 1.1.Llllll _ rTT4-:'T' Arr'T'~ » -.:- r ~J;'WJ;'D AT T 

Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
n : 11 ~-- _ Cl • . __ _ _ 'T" _ _ _ £ 
v 111111g 0 U J IJ I U dJ.) 1_1a11.::,.1~1 

Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

A,.- ,,,. ,;t !.!! -!!ff}, - M lWn SF.,VF.R R IU'F.TVART ,F 

Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summarv Transfer 

Billing Summary Transfer 
~1:H!!!g :-:_-:~=::~,.~~' ~ 7 "!.Dsrer 

Item 
BILLING 
BTT.LTNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
B!!...LL !G 
BILLING 
BILLING 
~TT T r'le. rr, 
.U.J...J.....,Ll.l"'I U 

BILLING 
BILLING 
J::SlLLiNV 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
RTT T Th.Tr. 

BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BiLL lNV 
BILLING 
BILLING 
~TT T ~ I r, 
ll_J_j_.;J..,U~U 

BILLING 
BILLING 
:gn Ln--TG 
BILLING 
BILLING 

BILLING 
BILLING 
"nTT T .-,,_ yr" 
LJ.1..LL . .11 "'1 '-.J 

BILLING 
BILLING 

BILLING 
BILLING 
nrr T n J'n 
BILLING 

Date Account 
9/28/2021 141-000 
9/28/2021 141-000 
9/28/2021 141-000 
9/28/2021 141-000 
9 128/202! !41 -000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
A , .... n , ...... l"\. "'1 1 I .f 1 nAA 
JtL.7 /L,,V.t'.., .l 1-'-t ..&_ -VVV 

9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9! L'J/ 202 i I 4 i -000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
Ql')Ql')(I') 1 1 Ll 1 _(\(\(\ 

9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9/29/2021 141-000 
9/30/2021 141-000 
'J/JU/LULl 141-0uu 
9/30/2021 141-000 
9/30/2021 141-000 
"' l '"' t\ l "' t"\ "'1 1 11 -I 1 /'\AA 
;/ / J V/ kV~l .1"'1"1-VVV 

9/30/2021 JI! 1-000 
9/30/2021 141-000 
913012021 !41 -000 
9/30/2021 141-000 
9/30/2021 141-000 

9/2/2021 141-001 
9/3/2021 141-001 

n,,,.,,t ,,.,n,..,.1 1 -11 f"\.f"\1 
7I L. "'1"t.£.. V k I l_'-t .1 - V Vl 

9/28/2021 141-001 
9/29/2021 141-001 

9/7/2021 141-002 
9/9/2021 141-002 

9/22/2021 141-002 

Page7 

Amount 
620.00 
(0 .63 ) 

(18.36) 
(20.80) 

(117 ,:; 7 \ 
'~- • ·- • ✓ 

3,929.20 
608.15 

/ "\""'!'<). ...,0 \ 
\_J i / .J O J 

(726.24) 
(709.40) 

L8U.UU 

200,275.34 
(7.42) 
(1.57) 

(21.93) 
(254.03) 

(<;(\ (\(\'\ 

(0.1 I) 
40.00 

(50.00) 
50.00 

1.50 
UL0.00) 
(774.91) 

120.00 

(100.00) 
(0.06) 

{ <;() Off\ 
, - V ; ,; .., / 

(150,00) 
200.00 

(18,751.81) 

(22.45) 
(69.41) 
/" 1 0 0,.,\ 
\10, 7 J} 

(75.72) 
(461.36) 

(647.87) 

58.33 
17.34 
17 ".I Ll 

17.34 
l4;h5 .90 



10/4/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page8 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description Item Date Account Amount 
--------------

15,106.25 

Account 141-003 - BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 141-003 3,230.00 

--------------
3,230.00 

Account 141-004 - OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 141-004 13.84 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/23/2021 141-004 13.84 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 141-004 4,221.35 
--------------

4,249.03 

Account 141-005 - MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 141-005 25.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 141-005 3,150.00 
--------------

3,175.00 

Account 231-001 - Accounts Payable/Sewer All 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 231-001 22.45 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/3/2021 231-001 69.41 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/24/2021 231-001 18.93 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/28/2021 231-001 75.72 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 231-001 461.36 
--------------

647.87 

Account 231-002-ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 231-002 (58.33) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 231-002 (17.34) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 231-002 (17.34) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/22/2021 231-002 (17.34) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 231-002 (14,995.90) 

(15,106.25) 

Account 231-003 - ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 231-003 (3,230.00) 

--------------
(3,230.00) 

Account 231-004-ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 231-004 (13.84) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/23/2021 231-004 (13.84) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 231-004 (4,221.35) 
--------------
(4,249.03) 



10/4/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page9 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Descrietion Item Date Account Amount 

Account 231-005 - ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 231-005 (25.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 231-005 (3,150.00) 
--------------
(3,175.00) 

Account 235-000 - Customer Deposits 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 235-000 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 235-000 (150.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 235-000 50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 235-000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/3/2021 235-000 (200.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 235-000 150.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 235-000 (150.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/8/2021 235-000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 235-000 150.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 235-000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 235-000 50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 235-000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 235-000 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 235-000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 235-000 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLJNG 9/16/2021 235-000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/17/2021 235-000 (250.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/22/2021 235-000 50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/22/2021 235-000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/22/2021 235-000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/23/2021 235-000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/27/2021 235-000 50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 235-000 50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 235-000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 235-000 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 235-000 (200.00) 
--------------

(700.00) 

Account 236-000 - Accrued Sales Tax 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 236-000 ( 4.38) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 236-000 (608.15) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 236-000 21.93 
--------------

(590.60) 

Account 236-001 - ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 236-001 (3.13) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 236-001 (0.50) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/3/2021 236-001 (0.50) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 236-001 (2.70) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 236-001 0.71 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 236-001 (0.50) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 236-001 (1.59) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 236-001 (2.00) 



10/4/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 10 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description Item Date Account Amount 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 236-001 (0.50) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/21/2021 236-001 (0.70) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/22/2021 236-001 (1.50) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/23/2021 236-001 (0.50) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/28/2021 236-001 0.63 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 236-001 (3,929.20) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 236-001 7.42 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 236-001 ( 1.50) 

(3,936.06) 

Account 427-004 - INT ON CUSTOMERS METER 
DEPOSIT 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 427-004 0.10 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 427-004 0.08 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 427-004 0.20 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 427-004 0.03 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 427-004 0.10 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 427-004 0.11 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 427-004 0.10 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 427-004 0.11 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 427-004 0.06 

0.89 

Account 461-001- METERED SALES TO CUSTOMERS 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 461-001 (104.41) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 461-001 (16.78) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/3/2021 461-001 (16.78) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 461-001 (90.44) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 461-001 (29.13) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 461-001 (16.78) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 461-001 (53.18) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 461-001 (67.12) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 461-001 (16.78) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/21/2021 461-001 (23.32) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/22/2021 461-001 (50.34) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/23/2021 461-001 (16.78) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/28/2021 461-001 20.80 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 461-001 (200,275.34) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 461-001 254.03 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 461-001 (50.34) 
--------------

(200,552.69) 

Account 462-000 - Fire Protection Revenue 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 462-000 (40.00) 

--------------
(40.00) 



10/4/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 11 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description Item Date Account Amount 

Account 470-000 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 470-000 (3,226.30) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/24/2021 470-000 13.19 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/28/2021 470-000 18.36 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 470-000 1.57 
-------
(3,193.18) 

Account 471-000- MISC. SERVICE REVENUES 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/1/2021 471-000 (140.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 471-000 (40.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/3/2021 471-000 (160.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 471-000 (60.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/8/2021 471-000 (60.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/9/2021 471-000 (40.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/10/2021 471-000 (40.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/13/2021 471-000 (40.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/15/2021 471-000 (20.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/16/2021 471-000 (20.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/17/2021 471-000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/24/2021 471-000 (40.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/27/2021 471-000 (20.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/28/2021 471-000 (620.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/29/2021 471-000 (280.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/30/2021 471-000 (120.00) 
--------------
(1,800.00) 

Account 473-000 - SERVICE CHARGE ON RETURNED 
CKS 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/2/2021 473-000 (20.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/7/2021 473-000 (20.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 9/20/2021 473-000 (20.00) 
--------------

(60.00) 

0.00 



I0/4/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Accounts Payable GIL Transfer Tranuctioni 
Trli.nili.dions Prior to li.nd Including 9/30/2021 

Ttinsterred Ttam1■dions 

Reference Oescnptiort 
Account lJ 1-00J ; CASH OPER&MAlNT 
13575 AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. 
13576 .BADGER METER, INC. 
13576 BADGER METER; INC. 
13577 THE BOOT RANCH 
13577 THE BOOT RANCH 
13578 BRENNTAG MID-SOUTII; INC. 
13579 CORE & MAIN LP 
13579 CORE & MAIN LP 
13579 CORE & MAIN LP 
13580 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
13581 HOLBROOKS EMBROIDERY PLUS LLC 
13582 FOUSERENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 
13583 HA YES PIPE SUPPLY, INC 
13584 HUMANA 
13585 SPECTRUM .BUSINESS 
13586 KENTUCKY UNDERGROUND PROTECTIO 
13587 GLOBE LIFE LI.BERTY NATIONAL DI 
13588 MEAN$ FOOD MART 
13588 MEANS FOOD MART 
13589 INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENA 
13590 MOREHEAD ELECTRIC 
13591 BATH COUNTY NEWS OUTLOOK 
13592 WINDSTREAM 
13593 TIIE WELLS GROUP; LLC 

Account 151-000; PLANT MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 
CORE&MAIN 
CORE&MAIN 
CORE&MAIN 
HAYES 

CORE & MAIN LP 
CORE & MAIN LP 
CORE & MAIN LP 
HAYES PIPE SUPPLY, INC 

Account 231.000 ; ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
MEANSBP MEANS FOOD MART 
MBANSBP MEANS FOOD MART 

~RICANB AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. 

BRENNTAG BRENNTAO MID;SOUTH, INC. 

~WOU1LOO BKfH COUNTY NEWS OUTLOOK 

MOREHEADE MOREHEAD ELECTRIC 
L 
EMBROIDER 
V 
FOlJSER 
KV8i1 
BOOTRANCH 
BOOTRANCH 
CORE&MAIN 
CORE&MAIN 
CORE&MAIN 
BADGERMET 
E 

HOLBROOKS EMBROIDERY PLUS LLC 

FOUSER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 
KE'NTIJCKY UNDERGROUND PROTECTIO 
THE BOOT RANCH 
THE BOOT RANCH 
CORE & MAIN LP 
CORE & MAIN LP 
CORE & MAIN LP 

BADGER METER, INC. 

Item 

Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 

Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoke 
Invoice 

Invoice 
Invoice 

Invoice 

lfivoice 

Invoice 

Invoice 

Invoice 

Invoice 
lnvoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 

Invoice 

Date 

9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/17/1021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/17/2011 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/17/2021 
9/27/2011 
9/17/1011 
9/17/2011 
9/27/2021 
9/27/2021 

9/2/2021 
9/10/2021 
9/2/2021 
9/17/2021 

9/20/2021 
9/8/2021 

9/20/2021 

9/9/2021 

9/20/2021 

8/31/2021 

9/27/2011 

9/2/2021 
9/7/2021 
9/9/1021 
9/15/2021 
9/2/2021 
9/10/1021 
9/2/2021 

9/1/2021 

Account 

131;003 
131;003 
131-003 
131-003 
131-003 
131-003 
131-003 
131;003 
131-003 
131-003 
131-003 
131-003 
131-003 
131-003 
131;003 
131~3 
131-003 
131-003 
131-003 
131;003 
131;003 
13l;Q03 
131-003 
131-003 

151-000 
1.51-000 
151-000 
1.51-000 

231-000 
231-000 

231-000 

231~000 

231-000 

231;000 

231-000 

231 5 000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 

131;000 

Page 1 

Amount 

(548.26) 
(525.00) 
(960,00) 
(134,95) 
(134,95) 
(953.43) 

(9,008.64) 
(116.86) 

(2,482.82) 
(109.92) 
(175.80) 
(610.00) 
(320.35) 
(105,90) 
(239.98) 
(100.50) 
(334.29) 
(44.83) 
(12.47) 

(1;300.00) 
(705.30) 
(64.00) 

(520.33) 
(79L00) 

(20,299.58) 

116.86 
2,482.82 
9,008.64 

320.3.S 

(12.47) 
(44.83) 

(548.26) 

(9S3.43) 

(64.00) 

(705.30) 

(175.80) 

(610.00) 
(100.SO) 
(134,95) 
(134.95) 
(116,86) 

(2,482.82) 
(9,008.64) 

(S'l.S.00) 



10/4/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page l 
Accounts Payable GIL Transfer Transactions 
Transactions Prior to and Indudlng 9/30/2021 

Tra09ferred Transacdons 

Reference DestriQtlon Item Date Account Amount 

BADGERMET BADGER METER. INC. Invoice 9/1Sf2021 231-000 (960.00) 
E 
WELLSGROU TitE WELLS OllOUP, LLC invoke 9/20/2021 23i -OOO (791.00) 
p 
HAYES HA YES PIPE SUPPLY; INC Invoice 9/17/2021 231-000 (320.35) 

INTERNET SPECTRUM BUSINESS Invoice 9/11/2021 231 -000 (239,98) 

tfffMANA iaUJMANA Invoke 9/14/202i 231-000 (i05.90) 

PHONE WINDSTREAM Invoice 9/27/2021 23i-OOO (520.33) 

LIBERTY GLOBE LIFE LIBERTY NATIONAL DI Invoice 9/27/202i :Ut-000 (334.29) 

MEfERTESf INSPECTION, TESTING & MAJNTENA Invoice 9/27/2021 23i -OOO (i,300.00) 

DRAWERBC BAnt COUNTY WA'rnfl DlSTIUCT invoke 9/27/202i 231-000 (i 09.92) 
WD 
SHORTYS SHORTYS QUICK STOP Invoice 9/9/2021 231-000 (62.14) 

SHORTYS SHORTYS QUICK STOP Invoice 9/10/2021 231-000 (80.52) 

SHORTYS SHORTYS QUICK STOP Invoice 9/13/2021 231-000 (52.80) 

SH:ORTYS SHORTYS QutCK STOP invoke 9/17/2021 231 -000 (62.00) 

SHOR.TVS SHORTYS QUlCK STOP Invoke 9/28/2021 231-000 (61.00) 

SALTLtCKBP SALT LICK MART lltvoice 9/2/2021 231-000 (7S.27) 

SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/13/2021 231 -000 (84.39) 

SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/16/2021 231-000 (56.31) 

SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/17/2021 231-000 (55.77) 

SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/20/2021 231-000 (60.15) 

SAL TLICKDP SALT LICK MART Invoice 9121/20:ii 23 i-OOO (50.70) 

SALTLICK8P SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/2i/2021 231-000 (79.22) 

SALTLICK8P SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/22/202i 2:i i-000 (69.52) 

SAL Tl.ICK8P SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/24/202i 23 1-000 (9i .43) 

SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/28/2021 231-000 (82.82) 

SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/30/2021 231-000 (80.00) 

ACE BA11ICOUNTY ACBHARDWARE Invoice 9/1/2021 231-000 (38.74) 
HARDWA 
ACE BA11I COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/13/2021 231-000 (Sl.48) 
HARDWA 
ACE BA11l COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/16/2021 23i-OOO (6.59) 
HARDWA 
ACE BAnt COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/ts/2021 231-000 (107.25) 
HARDWA 
ACE BAnt COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/20/2021 231 -000 (82.88) 
HARDWA 
ACE BA11I COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/20/2021 231-000 (23.99) 
HARDWA 
ACE BA11I COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/22/2021 231-000 (24.56) 
HARDWA 
BATH BAnt MOTOR PARTS Invoice 9/23/2021 231-000 (i3.46) 
MOTOR 
UTILITYSOL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 9/24/202] 231-000 (37.28) 

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 9/2/2021 231-000 (87.89) 

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 9/9/2021 23 i-000 (87.89) 

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION ii3ii Invoice 9/i6/202i 231-000 (87.89) 

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION ii3i2 Invoice 9/23/2021 231-000 (87.89) 

SALTLICK8P SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/22/2021 231-000 (50.50) 

SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 9/27/2021 231-000 (57.83) 

ACE BAnt COUNTY AC£ HARDWARE invoke 9/30/2021 231-000 (52.97) 
HARDWA 
MEANSBP MEANS FOOD MART Invoice 9/29/2021 231-000 (55.05) 

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATIONii312 invoke 9/30/2021 231-000 (87.89) 

'fHESHEPMER. SHEPHERDS PruNTlNG SERVICE lnvolce 9/30/2021 231-000 (iOs.80) 

BATHFISCAL BAnt COUNTY FISCAL COURT invoke 9/30/2021 231-000 (1 ,816.07) 

MUPB/SEWE MOREHEAD UTILITY PLANT BOARD Invoice 9/30/2021 231 -000 (12,430.48) 
R 
OvtLLWATE CITY OF OWINGSVILLE Invoice 9/30/2021 231-000 (3,571.73) 
R 
BATHSANITA BAnt COUNTY SANITATION DtSTIUC invoice 9/30/2021 231 -000 (2,918.92) 

MF.ANSSEWE MEANS SEWER Invoice 9/30/2021 231-000 (2,839.94) 
R 





l!ATH BATH MOTOR PARTS Invoice 9/3/2021 231-000 {138.87) MOTOR 
13575 AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Check 9/27/2021 231-000 548.26 
13576 BADGER METER, INC. Check 9/27/20:Zi 23i-000 525.00 



10/4/1021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page<t 
Attounts Payable GIL Transfer Tr■n actions 
Transactions Prior to and lntludlng 9/30/1021 

Tranllftrred Tran actions 

llet'erence Oescrl2tion Item Date Account Amount 
13576 BAOOER METER, iNC. Check 9/27/2021 231-000 960.00 
13577 THE BOOT RANCH Check 9/27/2021 231 -000 134.95 
13577 THE BOOT RANCH Check 9/27/2021 231-000 134.95 
13578 BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC. Check 9/27/2021 231•000 953.43 
13579 CORE & MAIN LP Check 9/27/2021 231•000 9,008.64 
13579 CORE & MAIN LP Check 9/27/2021 231•000 116.86 
13579 CORE & MAIN LP Check 9/27i2021 231 =000 2,482.82 
13580 BATH COUNTY WATER DlSTIUCT Check 9/27/2021 231-000 109.92 
13581 HOLBROOKS EMBROIDERY PLUS LLC Check 9/27/2021 231-000 175.80 
13582 FOUSER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE Check 9/27/2021 231-000 610.00 
13583 HA YES PIPE SUPPLY, INC heck 9/27/2021 231-000 320.35 
13584 HUMANA Check 9/27/2021 231=000 105,90 
13585 SPECTRUM BUSINESS Check 9/27/2021 231=000 239,98 
13586 KENTUCKY UNDERGROUND PROTECTIO Check 9/27/2021 231 =000 100.50 
13587 GLOBE LIFE LIBERTY NATIONAL DI Check 9/27/2021 231=000 334,29 
13588 MEANS FOOD MART Check 9/27/2021 231-000 44,83 
13588 MEANS FOOD MART Check 9/27/2021 231-000 12.47 
13589 INSPECTION; TESTING & MAINTENA Check 9/27/2021 231-000 l,300,00 
13590 MOREHEAD ELECTRIC Check 9/27/2021 231-000 705.30 
13591 BATH COUNTY NEWS OU1LOOK Check 9/27/2021 231-000 64.00 
13592 WINDSTREAM Check 9/27/2021 231-000 520.33 
13593 TitE WELLS GROUP, LLC Check 9/27/2021 231-000 791.00 

-----------
(25,967.88) 

Account 131-002 - ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB 
MUPB/SEWE MOREHEAD UTILITY PLANT BOARD Invoice 9/30/2021 231-002 12;430.48 
R 

.;--=;;;;;;..:aaaar,a..__ 

12,430.48 

Atcount 231-003 -ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD 
BATHSANITA BATH COUNTY SANITATION DISTRIC Invoice 9/30/2021 231-003 2;918,92 

l,9i8.9l 

Account 231.004 ~ ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE 
OVILLWATE CITY OF OWINOSVll.LE liivoice 9/30/2021 23i-004 3,571.73 
R 

3,571.73 

Account23i-005-ACCTPAY SEWER MEANS 
MEANSSEWE MEANS SEWER Invoice 9/30/2021 231-005 2;839,94 
R 

•--•-••a•• 
2,839.94 

Account 242-005 ~ 242'-005 Liberty National 
UB£RTY GLOBE LIP£ LIBERTY NATIONAL Dl Invoice 9/27/2021 242•005 334.29 ____ .,. ________ 

334.29 



10/4/202 1 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page5 
Accounts Payable GIL Transfer Transactions 
Transactions Prior to and lntluding 9/J-0/2021 

Transferred Transactions 

Reference Descri~tion Item Date Account Amount 
Account 604-004 - INSURANCE-EMP. LrFE 
HUMANA HUMANA Invoice 9/14/2021 604-004 105,90 

iOS,90 

Account 618-004 • CHEMICALs CHLOlllNE 
BRENNTAO BRENNTAO MJO-SOUTII, lNC. Invoice 9/9/2021 618-004 953.43 

....... ~---------
953.43 

Account 62~5 • MA TERIALS/MAJN LINES 
KY8ll KENTUCKY UNDERGROUND PROTECTIO Invofoe 9/7/2021 620•005 100.50 
WELLSGROU THE WELLS GROUP, LLC Invoice 9/20/2021 620-005 791.00 p 
METERTEST INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENA Invoice 9/27/202] 620-005 1,300.00 

·······--· ... ·· 
2;191.50 

Account 620-006 - MATERIALS/SERVICE LINES 
MOREHEAOE MOREHEAD ELECTRIC Invoice 8/31/2021 620-006 705.30 L 
ACE BATIICOUNTYACEHARDWARE Invoice 9/1/2021 620-006 38.74 
HARDWA 
ACE BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/13/2021 620-006 51.48 
HARDWA 
ACE BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/16/2021 620-006 6.59 
HAROWA 
ACE BATIICOUNTYACEHARDWARE Invoice 9/15/2021 620-006 107.25 
HARDWA 
ACE BAtH COUNTYACEHARDWARE Invoice 9/20/2021 620-006 82.88 
HARDWA 
ACE BATHCOUNtYACEHARDWARE Invoice 9/20/2021 620-006 23.99 
HARDWA 
ACE BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/22/2021 620-006 24.56 
HARDWA 
UTILITYSOL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 9/24/2021 620=006 37,28 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 9/2/2021 620=006 87,89 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 9/9/2021 620=006 87,89 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 9/16/2021 620=006 87,89 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 9/23/2021 620-006 87,89 
ACE BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/30/2021 62()..006 52.91 
HARDWA 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 9/30/2021 620-006 87.89 

... a ...... 11o....-.__.._ 

IJ;70.49 

Account 635-00S - CONT. SERV /WATER TESTING 
FOUSER FOUSER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE Invoice 9/2/2021 635-005 610.00 

610.00 

Account 65~ ~ TRANSPORT EXPENCE 
MEANSBP MEANS FOOD MART Invoice 9/20/202i 650-005 12.47 
MEANSBP MEANS FOOD MART Invoice 9/8/2021 650•005 44.83 
Sl-IORTYS SHORTYS QUICK STOP Invoice 9/9/202i 650-005 6i.i4 
SHORTYS SHORTYS QUICK STOP Invoice 9/10/2021 650-005 80.52 
SHORTYS SHORTYS QUICK StOP Invoice 9/13/2021 6.S0-005 52.80 
SHORTYS SHORTYS QUICK STOP Invoice 9/17/2021 650-005 62,00 
SHORTYS SHORTYS QUICK StOP Invoice 9/28/2021 650-005 6L00 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 9/2/2021 650-00.S 75.27 
SALTLJCKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 9/13/2021 650-00.S 84.39 
SALTLiCKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 9/16/2021 650-005 56.31 



10/,"2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Accounts Payable GIL Transfer Transactions 
Triilsactlons Prior to and Including 9/30/10.21 

Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description 
SALTUCKBP SALT UCK MART 
SAL 11.JCKBP SALT UCK MART 
SALTI.lCKBP SALTLICK MART 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART 
BATII BA11IMOTOR PARTS 
MOTOR 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART 
MEANSBP MEANS FOOD MART 
BATIIFISCAL BATII COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
BATII BAT.ttMOfORPARfS 
MOTOR 

Account 675-006 - OFFICE UTILITfES 
INTERNET SPECTRUM BUSINESS 
PHONE WINDSTREAM 

Account 675-007 - OFFICE SUPPLIES & MlSC. 
AMERICANB AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. u 
NEWOUTLOO BATH COUNTY NEWS OU1LOOK K 
EMBROIDER HOLBROOKS EMBROIDERY PLUS LLC y 
800TRANCH Tim BOOT RANCH 
BOOTRANCH ntE BOOT RANCH 
BADGER.MET 

BADGER METER. INC. 
E 
BADGER.MET 

BADGER METER. INC. E 
DRAWERBC BAIB COUNTY WA fER. filSmtCT 
WD 
THESHEPHER SHEPHERDS PRINTING SERVICE 

Item 
Invoke 
Invoice 
Invoke 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 

Invoice 

Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 

Invoice 

Invoice 
Invoice 

Invoice 

lnvoice 

Invoice 

Invoice 
Invoke 

Invoice 

Invoice 

Invoke 

Invoice 

Date 
9/17/202i 
9/20/202i 
9/21/2021 
9/21/2021 
9/22/202i 
9/24/2021 
9/28/202i 
9/30/2021 

9/23/2021 

9/22/2021 
9/27/2021 
9/29/2021 
9/30/2021 

9/3/202i 

9/11/2021 
9/27/2021 

9/20/2021 

9/20/2021 

9/27/2021 

9/9/2021 
9/15/2021 

9/1/2021 

9/15/2021 

9/27/2021 

9/30/2021 

Accotifit 
650-005 
65().005 
650-005 
650-005 
650-005 
650-005 
65Q;005 
650-005 

650-00S 

650-005 
650-005 
650-005 
650-005 

6S0-005 

675-006 
675-006 

675-007 

675-007 

675-007 

675-007 
675-007 

675--007 

675--007 

675-007 

675;007 

Page 6 

Amomn 
55.77 
60.15 
50.70 
19.ii 
69.52 
91.43 
82.82 
80.00 

13.46 

50.50 
5a3 
55.05 

1;816.07 

138.87 

239.98 
520.33 

760.31 

348.26 

64.00 

175.80 

134.95 
134.95 

525.00 

960.00 

109.92 

105.80 

2;758.68 

0.00 



9/27/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 1 
Payroll GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Descrietion Item Date Account Amount 

Account 131-005 - CASH PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 131-005 (8,610.33) 

9/14/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/14/2021 131-005 (209.57) 

9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 131-005 (9,517.68) 

9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 131-005 (1 ,646.03) 
., ____________ ., 

(19,983.61) 

Account 241-000 - Tax Collections Payable 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 241-000 (2,711.19) 

9/14/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/14/2021 241-000 (38.26) 

9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 241-000 (3,060.30) 

9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 241-000 (278.34) 
--------------
(6,088.09) 

Account 241-001 - 241-001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 241-001 (545.45) 

9/14/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/14/2021 241-001 (1.30) 

9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 241-001 (618.18) 

9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 241-001 (12.46) 
--------------
(1,177.39) 

Account 241-002- LOCAL PAYROLL TAXES 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 241-002 (242.59) 

9/14/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/14/2021 241-002 (5.00) 

9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 241-002 (269.18) 

9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 241-002 (14.38) 
--------------

(531.15) 

Account 242-000 - Misc. Current & Accrued Liab. 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 242-000 (673.58) 

9/14/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/14/2021 242-000 (15.00) 

9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 242-000 (748.06) 

9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 242-000 (7.15) 

(1,443.79) 

Account 242-001 - 242-001 AFLAC 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 242-001 (105.48) 

9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 242-001 (105.48) 
--------------

(210.96) 

Account 242-005 - 242-005 Liberty National 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 242-005 (154.44) 

9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 242-005 (154.44) 
--------------

(308.88) 

Account 601-000- SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 
9/14/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/14/2021 601-000 250.00 

9/2712021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 601-000 200.00 

9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 601-000 119.19 



9/27/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page2 
Payroll GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 9/30/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Descri~tion Item Date Account Amount 
--------------

569.19 
Account 601-006- SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 601-006 7,758.10 
9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 601-006 7,849.60 

--------------
15,607.70 

Account 601-007 - SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 601-007 12.17 
9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 601-007 1,049.29 

--------------
1,061.46 

Account 601-008- SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 601-008 4,359.20 
9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 601-008 4,359.20 

--------------
8,718.40 

Account 603-008 - SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONERS 
9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 603-008 1,500.00 

--------------
1,500.00 

Account 604-006 - BCWD 50% SOC SEC 
9/13/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/13/2021 604-006 913.59 
9/14/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/14/2021 604-006 19.13 
9/27/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/27/2021 604-006 1,015.23 
9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 604-006 139.17 

--------------
2,087.12 

Account 635-008 - 635-008 CONTR SERV-
OTHER/AD&G 
9/28/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 9/28/2021 635-008 200.00 

--------------
200.00 

0.00 



9/27/2021 
10:22 

Account# 

131-005 

241-000 

241-001 

241-002 

242-000 

601-000 

603-008 

604-006 

635-008 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Payroll General Ledger Distribution Report 

Checks Dated 9/28/2021 
Finalized Results 

Account Description Amount 

CASH PAYROLLACCOUNT (1,646.03) 

Tax Collections Payable (278.34) 

241-001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX (12.46) 

LOCAL PAYROLL TAXES (14.38) 

Misc. Current & Accrued Liab. (7.15) 

SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 119.19 

SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONERS 1,500.00 

BCWD 50% SOC SEC 139.17 

635-008 CONTR SERV-OTHER/AD&G 200.00 

-------------------
0.00 

Page 1 



9/27/2021 
09:28 

Account# 

131-005 

241-000 

241-001 

L41-UU2 

242-000 

L.'tL.-UU 1 

242-005 

601-000 

601-006 

601-007 

601-008 

604-006 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Payroll General Ledger Distribution Report 

Checks Dated 9/27/2021 
Finalized Results 

Account Description Amount 

CASH PAYROLLACCOUNT (9,517.68) 

Tax Collections Payable (3,060.30) 

241-001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX (618.18) 

LUCALPAYKULLlAXbS (26Y.18) 

Misc. Current & Accrued Liab. (748.06) 

L.'tL.-UU 1 f-\..t' Lf-\.\..., ~ 1 U.).'tO) 

242-005 Liberty National (154.44) 

SALARlES/ WAGES EMPLOYEES 200.00 

SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 7,849.60 

SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 1,049.29 

SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 4,359.20 

BCWD 50% SOC SEC 1.015.23 

-------------------
0.00 

Page 1 



'/13/2021 
9:05 

.ccount # 

31-005 

41-000 

41-001 

41-002 

42-000 

01-000 

)4-006 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Payroll General Ledger Distribution Report 

Checks Dated 9/14/2021 
Finalized Results 

Account Description Amount 

CASH PAYROLLACCOUNT (209.57) 

Tax Collections Payable (38.26) 

241-001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX (1.30) 

LOCAL PAYROLL TAXES (5.00) 

Misc. Current & Accrued Liab. (15.00) 

SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 250.00 

BCWD 50% SOC SEC 19.13 

-------------------
0.00 

Page 1 



9/13/2021 
08:52 

Account# 

131-005 

241-000 

241-001 

241-002 

242-000 

242-001 

242-005 

601-006 

601-007 

601-008 

604-006 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Payroll General Ledger Distribution Report 

Checks Dated 9/13/2021 
Finalized Results 

Account Description Amount 

CASH PAYROLLACCOUNT (8,610.33) 

Tax Collections Payable (2,711.19) 

241-001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX (545.45) 

LOCALPAYROLLTAXES (242.59) 

Misc. Current & Accrued Liab. (673.58) 

242-001 AFLAC (105.48) 

242-005 Liberty National (154.44) 

SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 7,758.10 

SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 12.17 

SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 4,359.20 

BCWD 50% SOC SEC 913.59 

-------------------
0.00 

Page 1 
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